TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENEON ENTERTAINMENT K.K.		02/23/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENEON ENTERTAINMENT (USA), INC.	
Street Address:	2265 EAST 220TH STREET	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164551	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID EHRLICH

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KKD 03/06831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	03/30/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0476

900073141

Total Attachments: 1

source=070319-0306831-ASSIGNMENT g IOGO (f0026574)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geneon Entertainment K.K., a Japan corporation located and doing business at 1-20-6, Ebisu Minami, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

G (Stylized) (in Color)

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

3164551

October 31, 2006

WHEREAS, Geneon Entertainment (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 2265 East 220th Street, Long Beach, California 90810 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

GENEON ENTERTAINMENT K.K

Signatu

C . .

Name: Sumio Kie

itle: President & CEO

Date: 23/02/07

REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0478